SIOV Metal Oxide Varistors
ThermoFuse varistors
Series/Type: MT30 series
Ordering code: B72230M*
Date: 2024-05-02
Version: j
 TDK Electronics AG 2025. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Imax
8/20
µs1)
Wmax
2 ms
Voltage
Protection
Rating
Pmax
VAC
V
VDC
V kA kA J
VPR
V W
B72230M0151M401 MT30K150M4 150 200 20 25 215 600 1.2
B72230M0231M401 MT30K230M4 230 300 15 25 315 800 1.2
B72230M0271M401 MT30K275M4 275 350 15 25 375 900 1.2
B72230M0321M401 MT30K320M4 320 420 15 25 445 1200 1.2
B72230M0351M401 MT30K350M4 350 450 15 25 520 1200 1.2
B72230M0381M401 MT30K385M4 385 505 15 25 600 1500 1.2
B72230M0421M401 MT30K420M4 420 560 15 25 700 1500 1.2
B72230M0461M401 MT30K460M4 460 615 15 25 720 1800 1.2
B72230M0511M401 MT30K510M4 510 670 15 25 750 1800 1.2
B72230M0551M401 MT30K550M4 550 750 12.5 25 750 1800 1.2
B72230M0621M401 MT30K625M4 625 825 12.5 25 855 1800 1.2
B72230M0681M401 MT30K680M4 680 895 10 20 940 2000 1.2
B72230M0751M401 MT30K750M4 750 970 10 20 1025 2500 1.2
 SIOV Metal Oxide Varistor B72230M*
 ThermoFuse varistors MT30 series
PPD VAR PD 2024-05-02
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 10